
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
'Estonian versus Slovenian Learning Festival – Exchange of Experiences' 

Estonian Study Visit to Slovenia 
Bled, 21 – 23 September 2008 

 

List of participants 
 

Estonian (alphabetical order): 
 
Nr  Name  Organisation Position E-mail 

1. Ms Ruth  Elias  Tartu County 
Government  

Inspector of Education and 
Culture Department 

ruth.elias@tartumaa.ee  

2. Ms Gärt  Filippov  Paide Vocational 
Secondary School  

Manager of Further and 
Retraining Department  

gart.filippov@jkhk.ee  

3. Ms Heli  Gescheimer  Rae Community 
Government 

Manager of Education and 
Culture Department 

heli.gescheimer@rae.ee  

4. Ms Heli  Kaldas  Swedish Folk High 
School in Estonia 

Manager of Haapsalu 
Department 

heli.kaldas@rre-sfe.ee 

5. Ms Tiina  Kalvik  KEA Põlva Training 
Center NGO 

Manager tiina@kea.ee  

6. Mr Meelis  Kaubi  Saare County 
Government  

Deputy manager of Education 
and Culture Department 

meelis@saare.ee  

7. Ms Viivi  Lokk  Tallinn Education 
Department 

Manager of General 
Education Department 

viivi.lokk@tallinnlv.ee  

8. Ms Tiiu  Männiste  University of Tartu 
Viljandi Culture 
Academy 

Manager of Further Education 
Department 

tiiu@kultuur.edu.ee  

9. Ms Maire  Merioja  Ida-Viru County 
Government 

Inspector of Education and 
Culture Department 

maire.merioja@ivmv.ee  

10. Ms Merike  Ojamaa  Võru Adult Gymnasium  Headmaster 
 

merike@vtg.edu.ee 

11. Ms Sirje  Pauskar  Vocational Education 
Centre of Pärnu County  

Manager of Adult Training 
Department 

sirje.pauskar@hariduske
skus.ee   

12. Ms Sirje  Plaks  AEAE Andras  Programme manager sirje@andras.ee  
13. Ms Ivi  Sark  Craftsmen Society of 

Rapla County  
Chairperson 
 

ivi.sark@gmail.ee    

14. Ms Kerttu  Taidre  AEAE Andras Project coordinator kerttu@andras.ee  
15. Ms Aivi  Telvik  Training Center Tuuru Manager aivi@tuuru.edu.ee  
16. Ms Evelin  Tiitsaar Ministry of Education 

and Research 
Expert of Adult Education 
Department 

evelin.tiitsaar@hm.ee  



 
17. Ms Pille  Tutt  Estonian Folk Culture 

Development and 
Training Centre 

Folk culture specialist of 
Jõgeva County 

pille@jogevamv.ee  

18. Ms Lehte  Tuuling  Rakvere College of 
Tallinn University  

Lecturer  lehte@tlu.ee 

19. Ms Anu  Virovere  Anu Virovere & 
Partnerid LLC 

Adult educator – trainer anu@avpartnerid.ee 
 

20. Ms Mare  Visnapuu  Vocational Education 
Centre of Valga County 

Manager of Further Training 
Centre 

marevisnapuu@hot.ee 

 
 
Slovenian (alphabetical order): 
 
Nr Name Organisation Position E-mail 

1. Ms Neža Bojnec 
Naterer 

Andragogic Institute 
Maribor – Adult 
Education Centre 

Regional LLW coordinator neza.bojnec@azm-lu.si 

2 Ms  Erika Brenk SIAE  erika.brenk@acs.si  
3. Ms Nevenk

a 
Burger Postojna Adult 

Education Centre 
Regional LLW coordinator nevenka.burger@studiop

roteus.si 
4. Ms  Slavica Černoša Ministry of Education 

and Sport 
Head of Adult Education 
Department 

slavica.cernosa@gov.si 
 

5. Ms Irena Dejak Employment Office Thematic LLW coordinator irena.dejak@ess.gov.si 
 

6. Ms Tatjana Gostiša Vitra Regional LLW coordinator info@vitra.si 
7. Ms Marija Imperl Radeče Cultural, 

Tourist and 
Recreational Centre 

Regional LLW coordinator info@ktrc.si 
 

8. Ms Maja Kanop 
Krevh 

Slovenska Bistrica 
Adult Education Centre 

Regional LLW coordinator maja.kanop.krevh@lu-
sb.si 
 

9. Ms  Nevenk
a 

Kocijančič SIAE  Nevenka.Kocijancic@acs
.si 

10. Ms  Slavica 
Borka 

Kucler SIAE  Borka.Kucler@acs.si 

11. Mr  Franci Lajovic SIAE external 
collaborator 

 franci@acs.si 

12. Ms Eva Mermolja Ajdovščina Adult 
Education Centre  

Regional LLW coordinator eva.mermolja@lu-
ajdovscina.si 

13. Ms Anita Nared Vitra Regional LLW coordinator info@vitra.si 
14. Ms Zvonka  Pangerc 

Pahernik 
SIAE  National LLW coordinator Zvonka.Pangerc@acs.si 

15. Mr  Andrej Sotošek SIAE Acting manager of SIAE andrej.sotosek@acs.si 
16. Mr Matjaž  Šušteršič Radeče Cultural, 

Tourist and 
Recreational Centre 

Regional LLW coordinator info@ktrc.si 
 

17. Ms  Ajda  Turk SIAE external 
collaborator 

 ajda.turk@acs.si 

18. Ms  Lea Zlodej Radovljica Adult 
Education Centre 

Regional LLW coordinator lea.zlodej@lu-r.si 

 


